

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20848/2025

Messrs Chandana Retailers Priavte Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Bhupendra Sinha Son Of Late Shri Bahuran Sinha

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ravindra Singh Shekhawat
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

27/04/2026

1. PF and notices filed for unserved respondent No.1 have been filed with delay.
2. The Delay in filing the PFs and Notices is hereby condoned.
3. The Registry is directed to issue notice to respondent No.1. Rule is made returnable with two weeks.
4. List this matter after two weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J